

Witness present and duly sworn on 01.09.2025
Further examination in chief by Advocate for
Petitioner.

The documents that are produced before the court are
marked as Exhibits as:-

Ex.P-12 Discharge summary

Cross examination: deferred.
(Computerised to my dictation in the Open Court).

R.O.I. & A.C.

IIAddl. Judge